



Vidarbha Bahu-uddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha's

NAAC Accredited

# TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD-PATIL College of Engineering & Technology

Mohgaon, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 441 108 Tel: 07103-645411 / 10 Mob: 09763711372

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University

E-mail: principal@tgpct.com Website: www.tgpct.com

An IAO & ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Social welfare department of Government of Maharashtra has disbursed the scholarship  
to the students of

Tulsiramji Gaikwad-Patil College of Engineering and Technology, Nagpur.

Some of the details of the fund received are given below :-

Sr. No.	Year	Category	No. Of Students	Amount Disbursed / Received	Remark
1	2018-19	SC	525	49,200,100.00	
		OBC	667	28,675,864.00	
		SBC	78	6,485,270.00	
		VJNT	148	12,502,584.00	
		ST	84	7,710,774.00	
		EBC	170	7,403,994.00	
2	2017-18	SC	514	48,458,566.00	
		OBC	584	25,346,824.00	
		SBC	76	6,545,304.00	
		VJNT	129	11,161,581.00	
		ST	76	7,268,800.00	
		EBC	138	5,806,079.00	
3	2016-17	SC	508	47,372,656.00	
		OBC	593	25,555,775.00	
		SBC	71	6,061,550.00	
		VJNT	146	12,587,235.00	
		ST	66	6,234,130.00	
		EBC	130	5,379,161.00	
4	2015-16	SC	484	44,269,810.00	
		OBC	610	25,663,957.00	
		SBC	90	7,346,155.00	
		VJNT	129	10,729,613.00	
		ST	54	5,008,550.00	
		EBC	117	4,762,604.00	
5	2014-15	SC	483	41,672,041.00	
		OBC	646	25,842,699.00	
		SBC	70	5,616,745.00	
		VJNT	106	8,752,056.00	
		ST	30	2,564,565.00	
		EBC	81	2,969,132.00	

True Copy Atteste



Principal  
Tulsiramji Gaikwad-Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur



**GAIKWAD-PATIL**  
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

**Office Address:**

Ojaswini Complex Gayatri Nagar, IT Park Road  
Nagpur - 440 022 Tel: 0712 664 8252 Fax: 0712 224 0656  
E-mail: vidarbhabuss@yahoo.co.in

Diploma in Engineering | B.E. | M.Tech. | M.B.A. | M.C.A.

2. पास बुक की सुरक्षित अभिरक्षा सुनिश्चित करें. पास बुक गुम होने, चोरी होने, नष्ट होने या कटफट जाने पर डुप्लीकेट पास बुक हेतु आवेदन करें. डुप्लीकेट पास बुक नाममात्र के प्रभार पर जारी की जाती है.  
Ensure safe custody of the pass book. In case it is lost, stolen, destroyed or spoilt, make an application for issuance of a duplicate pass book. Duplicate pass book is issued with nominal charge.

**चेक बुक की सुरक्षा / Cheque book safeguards :**

1. चेक लिखते समय स्थायी स्याही (बालपेन) का प्रयोग करें.  
While writing a cheque, use permanent ink (ball pen).
2. चेक पर आदाता के नाम एवं रकम के बाद शेष बची खाली जगह में एक रेखा खींच दें.  
After payee's name and amount, please draw a line in the space left on the cheque.
3. चेक में सभी ब्यौरे लिखने एवं उनके सत्यापन के बाद ही उस पर हस्ताक्षर करें.  
A cheque should be signed after all details filled in and verified.
4. एमआइसीआर पट्टी पर कुछ न लिखें.  
Do not write on the MICR strip.
5. चेक किसी को प्रदान करने से पूर्व ऊपरी बाएं कोने पर दो समानांतर रेखाएं खींच कर चेक को रेखांकित कर दे. रेखांकित चेक का भुगतान किसी अनधिकृत व्यक्ति को होने पर उसे पकड़ना आसान होता है.  
Cross a cheque by drawing two parallel lines at the top left corner of the cheque before handing over. A crossed cheque makes it easy to track any wrong payment to an unintended beneficiary.
6. सुनिश्चित करें कि आप द्वारा जारी चेक के भुगतान हेतु आपके खाते में पर्याप्त शेषराशि है. अन्यथा बैंक द्वारा चेक लौटा दिया जायेगा तथा इस लेनदेन के लिए प्रभार लगाया जायेगा. इसके अतिरिक्त खाते में पर्याप्त शेष रखे बिना चेक जारी करने की स्थिति में आदाता द्वारा आपके विरुद्ध आपराधिक कारवाई भी की जा सकती है.  
Ensure that you have sufficient balance in the account to pay for the cheque you have issued. Bank will return the cheque and will charge you for the transaction. Besides, the payee can take criminal action against you for issuing cheque without having the funds to pay for it.
7. यदि बैंक खाता संख्या के सत्यापन हेतु खाली चेक प्रदान करने के लिए कहा जाए, तो चेक प्रदान करने से पहले उस पर एक कोने तक "निरस्त (Cancelled)" शब्द लिख दे.  
If asked to give blank cheque for verification of bank account number, write the word 'Cancelled' diagonally across the cheque before giving it.

GOKULPETH **यूनियन बैंक**  **Union Bank**  
of India  
N I T COMPLEX, WEST HIGH COURT ROAD.  
GOKULPET, DIST. NAGPUR, NAGPUR-440010  
0712-2524584

Issue date:10-10-2019  
Sr No: 19  
MAHARASHTRA INDIA  
IFSC Code : UBIN0534986

शाखा BRANCH

शाखा का पता Branch Address : 349802010066032

शाखा का फोन नं./Branch Phone No.: (SB GENERAL) H/S TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &

खाते क्र. Account No.:

In the Name of : EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING INSTITUTE  
 नाम Name i) KH NO 8/1 MOHGAON WARDHA ROAD  
 ii) NAGPUR  
 iii) 03-12-2011

NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA  
 Pin : 441108 MAHARASHTRA INDIA

पेशा Occupation Branch Phone No : 0712-2524584

पता Address

खाता खोलने की तारीख  
Date of Opening A/c

नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered : हाँ Y / नहीं N

लेखाकार Accountant



  
 Principal  
 Tulsiramji Gaikwad-Patil College  
 Engineering & Technology,  
 Nagpur

True Copy Atteste

दिनांक Date	विवरण Particulars	सोल आयडी SOL ID	चेक नं. CHQ. No.	निकाली गयी राशि DEBIT	जमा की गयी राशि CREDIT	जमाकर्ता के खाते में शेष राशि BALANCE	लेखाकार अक्षर INITIAL
						5576732.14	Cr
25-03-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			12045.50	5588777.64	Cr
25-03-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	5636277.64	Cr
25-03-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	5683777.64	Cr
25-03-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26460.00	5710237.64	Cr
25-03-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46500.00	5756737.64	Cr
25-03-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46407.50	5803145.14	Cr
26-03-2019	To 10135516			4000000.00		1803145.14	Cr
02-04-2019	By ^349802010066032^:Int.Pd:^01-01-2				30223.00	1833368.14	Cr
02-04-2019	By 99/BLPGCM182010DT310302-04-201	80200			243.03	1833611.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	1881111.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	1927861.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26500.00	1954361.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	2001111.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46500.00	2047611.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	2095111.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	2142611.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	2189361.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	2236861.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			47500.00	2284361.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			43000.00	2327361.17	Cr
04-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26500.00	2353861.17	Cr
10-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26500.00	2380361.17	Cr
10-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			49220.00	2429581.17	Cr
10-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26500.00	2456081.17	Cr
10-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26500.00	2482581.17	Cr
10-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			26500.00	2509081.17	Cr
10-04-2019	To VIJAY SAMMAIAH PERKA			42273.00		2466808.17	Cr
10-04-2019	To VIJAY SAMMAIAH PERKA			42272.00		2424536.17	Cr
10-04-2019	To TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE			2000000.00		424536.17	Cr
11-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	471286.17	Cr
11-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	518036.17	Cr
11-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	564786.17	Cr
11-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46750.00	611536.17	Cr
11-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46500.00	658036.17	Cr
11-04-2019	By NACH/Credit Through PFMS/21BCS	57750			46300.00	704536.17	Cr

Please Turn Over :



*(Signature)*  
Principal  
Tulsiramji GaiKWad-Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste

IFSC Code : UBIN0534986

17-18

Phone No. 0712-2524584

Customer Care No. 1800222844

GOKULPETH NAGPUR

2. पास बुक की सुरक्षा और सुरक्षा सुनिश्चित करें. पास बुक गुम होने, चोरी होना, नष्ट होने या कटे हुए होने पर डुप्लीकेट पास बुक हेतु आवेदन करें. डुप्लीकेट पास बुक नाममात्र के प्रभार पर जारी की जाती है.  
Ensure safe custody of the pass book. In case it is lost, stolen, destroyed or spoilt, make an application for issuance of a duplicate pass book. Duplicate pass book is issued with nominal charge.


**चेक बुक की सुरक्षा / Cheque book safeguards :**

1. चेक लिखते समय स्थायी स्याही (बालपेन) का प्रयोग करें.  
While writing a cheque, use permanent ink (ball pen).
2. चेक पर आदाता के नाम एवं रकम के बाद शेष बची खाली जगह में एक रेखा खींच दें.  
After payee's name and amount, please draw a line in the space left on the cheque.
3. चेक में सभी ब्यौरे लिखने एवं उनके सत्यापन के बाद ही उस पर हस्ताक्षर करें.  
A cheque should be signed after all details filled in and verified.
4. एमआइसीआर पट्टी पर कुछ न लिखें.  
Do not write on the MICR strip.
5. चेक किसी को प्रदान करने से पूर्व ऊपरी बाएं कोने पर दो समानांतर रेखाएं खींच कर चेक को रेखांकित कर दें. रेखांकित चेक का भुगतान किसी अनधिकृत व्यक्ति को होने पर उसे पकड़ना आसान होता है.  
Cross a cheque by drawing two parallel lines at the top left corner of the cheque before handing over. A crossed cheque makes it easy to track any wrong payment to an unintended beneficiary.
6. सुनिश्चित करें कि आप द्वारा जारी चेक के भुगतान हेतु आपके खाते में पर्याप्त शेषराशि है. अन्यथा बैंक द्वारा चेक लौटा दिया जायेगा तथा इस लेनदेन के लिए प्रभार लगाया जायेगा. इसके अतिरिक्त खाते में पर्याप्त शेष रखे बिना चेक जारी करने की स्थिति में आदाता द्वारा आपके विरुद्ध आपराधिक कारवाई भी की जा सकती है.  
Ensure that you have sufficient balance in the account to pay for the cheque you have issued. Bank will return the cheque and will charge you for the transaction. Besides, the payee can take criminal action against you for issuing cheque without having the funds to pay for it.
7. यदि बैंक खाता संख्या के सत्यापन हेतु खाली चेक प्रदान करने के लिए कहा जाए, तो चेक प्रदान करने से पहले उस पर एक कोने तक "निरस्त (Cancelled)" शब्द लिख दें.  
If asked to give blank cheque for verification of bank account number, write the word 'Cancelled' diagonally across the cheque before giving it.

**यूनियन बैंक**  **Union Bank**  
of India

शाखा BRANCH GOKULPETH NAGPUR Issue date: 20-01-2018  
शाखा का पता Branch Address : N I T COMPLEX, WEST HIGH COURT ROAD, Sr No: 5  
GOKULPET, DIST. NAGPUR, NAGPUR-440010 MAHARASHTRA INDIA  
0712-2524584 IFSC Code : UBIN0534986  
शाखा का फोन नं./Branch Phone No.: 349802010066032  
खाते क्र. Account No.: (SB GENERAL)  
In the Name of : M/S TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHN  
नाम Name i)  
ii)  
iii)  
पेशा Occupation EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING INST  
KH NO 8/1 MOHGAON WARDHA ROAD NAGPUR.....  
पता Address NAGPUR Pin : 441108 MAHARASHTRA INDIA  
03-12-2011  
खाता खोलने की तारीख Date of Opening A/c Branch Phone No : 0712-2524584  
नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered : हाँ Y / नहीं N  
लेखाकार Accountant



  
Principal  
Tulsiramji Gaikwad-Patil College  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste

दिनांक Date	विवरण Particulars	सोल आयडी SOL ID	चेक नं. CHQ. No.	निकाली गयी राशि DEBIT	जमा की गयी राशि CREDIT	जमाकर्ता के खाते में शेष राशि BALANCE	लघुका अक्षर INITIAL
	8/F					1753522.46Cr	
21-03-2017	NEFT-SHUBHAM AVINASH BANKAR SAA258149468		3		2136.00	1751386.46Cr	
21-03-2017	Charges for NEFT Customer Payment :SAA258149468				3.00	1751383.46Cr	
21-03-2017	63 DT 180.3.2017				6592.00	1744791.46Cr	
23-03-2017	LET NO 486 DT 23-03-2017					2178769.00	3923560.46Cr
24-03-2017	10135516		33180502	3800000.00		123560.46Cr	
27-03-2017	RAHUL DIWAN SINGH		49720 33180434	33645.00		89915.46Cr	
05-04-2017	349802010066032: Int.Pd:01-01-2017 to 31-03-2017					7447.00	97362.46Cr
05-04-2017	HALDAR		02072058	33645.00		63717.46Cr	
06-04-2017	NEFT:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR		47380			21047195.00	21110912.46Cr
06-04-2017	TULSIRAMJI		02090852	1850000.00		2610912.46Cr	
07-04-2017	TULSIRAMJI		33180503	1000000.00		1610912.46Cr	
11-04-2017	532/31.03.2017					77765.00	1688677.46Cr
12-04-2017	TULSIRAM GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE		64000 02072118	350000.00		1338677.46Cr	
13-04-2017	MISS PRANJALI PRAVIN DES		49720 33180442	33645.00		1305032.46Cr	
13-04-2017	SUMIT DILIP ROY		40780 33180446	33645.00		1271387.46Cr	
15-04-2017	MRS MOHINI DUDHESHWAR KU		49720 33180439	33645.00		1237742.46Cr	
15-04-2017	PREMLAL		49720 33180440	33645.00		1204097.46Cr	
17-04-2017	ANUKARAN		46910 33180437	37037.00		1269202.00	1167060.46Cr
18-04-2017	LETTER NO 537 DT 31.03.17						2436262.46Cr
18-04-2017	KRISHNA		49720 33180448	33645.00			2402617.46Cr
18-04-2017	SUMIT		49720 33180447	33645.00			2368972.46Cr
18-04-2017	PRANJALI PRAVIN DESHPANDE			02072047	33645.00		2335327.46Cr
19-04-2017	ADITYA PALIWAL		65240 33180443	33645.00			2301682.46Cr
19-04-2017	NEFT:ASST COMM SOCIAL WELFARE VJNT FS47380					801810.00	3103492.46Cr
20-04-2017	ANOO CHOUHAN		49720 33180505	33645.00			3069847.46Cr
20-04-2017	AKSHAY JITENDRA NINAWA		49720 33180445	33645.00			3036202.46Cr
20-04-2017	TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF E		64000 33180509	200000.00			2836202.46Cr
21-04-2017	101/35516			33180511	700000.00		2136202.46Cr
21-04-2017	ROHAN SURESH KALE		49720 33180438	37037.00			2099165.46Cr
21-04-2017	RTGS:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR GOL		50450			1285117.00	3384282.46Cr
24-04-2017	RTGS-TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL C		UBINH17114233180512	500000.00			2884282.46Cr
24-04-2017	Chrgs for RTGS Cust Pymnt:UBINH17114261296				31.00		2884251.46Cr
24-04-2017	ANKITA BAIDYANATH SINGH		49720 33180436	37037.00			2847214.46Cr
25-04-2017	MISS PRIYA SHANKAR PAWAR		49720 33180449	30899.00			2816315.46Cr



*Callan*  
Principal  
Tulsi Ramji GaiKWad Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste

2. पास बुक की सुरक्षा सुनिश्चित करें. पास बुक गुम होने, चोरी होने, नष्ट होने या कटफट जाने पर डुप्लीकेट पास बुक हेतु आवेदन करें. डुप्लीकेट पास बुक नाममात्र के प्रभार पर जारी की जाती है.

Ensure safe custody of the pass book. In case it is lost, stolen, destroyed or spoilt, make an application for issuance of a duplicate pass book. Duplicate pass book is issued with nominal charge.

**पास बुक की सुरक्षा / Cheque book safeguards :**

1. चेक लिखते समय स्थायी स्याही (बालपेन) का प्रयोग करें.  
While writing a cheque, use permanent ink (ball pen).
2. चेक पर आदाता के नाम एक रकम के बाद शेष बची खाली जगह में एक रेखा खींचें.  
After payee's name and amount, please draw a line in the space left on the cheque.
3. चेक पर सभी ब्यौरे लिखने एवं उनके सत्यापन के बाद ही उस पर हस्ताक्षर करें.  
A cheque should be signed after all details filled in and verified.
4. एमआइसी आर पट्टी पर कुछ न लिखें.  
Do not write on the MICR strip.
5. चेक किसी को प्रदान करने से पूर्व ऊपरी बाएं कोन पर दो समानांतर रेखाएं खींच कर चेक को रखांकित कर दें. रखांकित चेक का भुगतान किसी अनधिकृत व्यक्ति को होने पर उम्र पकड़ना आसान हो जाता है.  
Cross a cheque by drawing two parallel lines at the top left corner of the cheque before handing over. A crossed cheque makes it easy to track any wrong payment to an unintended beneficiary.
6. सुनिश्चित करें की आप द्वारा जारी चेक के भुगतान हेतु आपके खाते में पर्याप्त शेषराशि है. अन्यथा बैंक द्वारा चेक लौटा दिया जायेगा तथा इस लेनदेन के लिए प्रभार लगाया जायेगा. इनके अतिरिक्त खाते में पर्याप्त शेष रखें बिना चेक जारी करने की स्थिति में आदाता द्वारा आपके विरुद्ध आपराधिक कारवाई भी की जा सकती है.  
Ensure that you have sufficient balance in the account to pay for the cheque you have issued Bank will return the cheque and will charge you for the transaction. Besides, the payee can take criminal action against you for issuing a cheque without having the funds to pay for it.
7. यदि बैंक खाता सख्या के सत्यापन हेतु खाली चेक प्रदान करने के लिए कहा जाए; तो चेक प्रदान करने से पहले उस पर एक कोने से दुसरे कोने तक 'निरस्त (cancelled)' शब्द लिख दें.  
If asked to give a blank cheque for verification of bank account number, write the word 'Cancelled' diagonally across the cheque before giving it.

**यूनियन बैंक Union Bank of India**

GOKULPETA NAGPUR महाराष्ट्र  
N I T COMPLEX, WEST HIGH COURT ROAD,  
GOKULPETA, DIST. NAGPUR, NAGPUR-440010  
0712-2524584

Issue date: 07-04-2017  
Sr No: 1  
MAHARASHTRA INDIA  
IFSC Code : UBIN0534986

शाखा BRANCH

शाखा का पता Branch Address : 349802010066032

शाखा का फोन नं./Branch Phone No. (GENERAL)

खाते क्र. Account No.

M/S TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHN  
MS MOHAN RAMRAO GAIKWAD  
MS GAJANAN KONDBAJI AWARI

In the Name of :

नाम Name i)

EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING INST  
KH NO 8/1 MOHGAON WARDHA ROAD  
NAGPUR

ii)

iii)

पेशा Occupation

03-12-2011

पता Address

Branch Phone No : 0712-2524584

खाता खोलने की तारीख  
Date of Opening A/c

नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered : हाँ Y / नहीं N

लेखाकार Accountant



*Tulsiramji Gaikwad*  
**Principal**  
Tulsiramji Gaikwad-Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Attested

Please Turn Over:

दिनांक Date	विवरण Particulars	सोल आयडी SOL ID	चेक नं. CHQ. No.	निकाली गयी राशि DEBIT	जमा की गयी राशि CREDIT	जमाकर्ता के खाते में शेष राशि BALANCE	लेखाकार अधीन INITIAL
	B/F					72642.72Cr	
02-02-2018	NEFT:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR GOL	47380			120792.00	193434.72Cr	
05-02-2018	NEFT:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR	47380			987770.00	1181204.72Cr	
06-02-2018	RTGSO-TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL C UBIN640007112010166			1000000.00		181204.72Cr	
06-02-2018	Chrgs for RTGS Cust Pymnt:UBINH18037164000			64.64		181140.08Cr	
07-02-2018	LETTER NO 416 DT 01.02.2018				85665.00	266805.08Cr	
08-02-2018	TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL	64000	12010232	200000.00		66805.08Cr	
20-02-2018	NEFT:ASST COMM ISSIDNER SOCIAL WELFAR47380				228528.00	295333.08Cr	
21-02-2018	NEFT:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR GOL	47380			224964.00	520297.08Cr	
22-02-2018	NEFTO-TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL C SAA3640002712010162			100000.00		420297.08Cr	
22-02-2018	Charges for NEFT Customer Payment :SA6400081278			61.16		420290.92Cr	
23-02-2018	SUMIT		33180471	37037.00		383253.92Cr	
01-03-2018	AMIT		33180472	42272.00		340981.92Cr	
01-03-2018	AMIT		12010093	42273.00		298708.92Cr	
09-03-2018	AVANISH		12010248	33645.00		265063.92Cr	
<del>22-03-2018</del>	<del>NEFT:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR GOL</del>	<del>47380</del>	<del>12010100</del>	<del>42273.00</del>		<del>180518.92Cr</del>	
22-03-2018	VISHWANATH JADHAV GAJANAN	49720	12010126	42273.00		138245.92Cr	
03-04-2018	349802010066032: Int. Pd:01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018				2938.00	141183.92Cr	
05-04-2018	99/BLPGCM393DT040405-04-2018	80200			199.77	141383.69Cr	
07-04-2018	AKASH SUNIL KULKARNI		33166916	42272.00		99111.69Cr	
07-04-2018	SHADAB ASHRAT NEZAMUDDIN		12010250	42272.00		56839.69Cr	
07-04-2018	POONAM S D	49720	33180470	42272.00		14567.69Cr	
17-04-2018	594 DT 31.03.18				2904216.00	2918783.69Cr	
17-04-2018	NEFT:DISTRICT WALEFARE OF	47380			19200.00	2937983.69Cr	
19-04-2018	101/35516		12010209	2800000.00		137983.69Cr	
25-04-2018	NEFT:ASST COMM S W NAGPUR	47380			145930.00	283913.69Cr	
25-04-2018	RAJESH		33180529	42272.00		241641.69Cr	
25-04-2018	BANDAWAR		12010125	42273.00		199368.69Cr	
27-04-2018	SR 34 LTR 61Q DT 310318 SOCIAL				542946.00	742314.69Cr	
02-05-2018	TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF E64000		12010210	400000.00		342314.69Cr	
07-05-2018	SOCIAL WELFARE, SR 35 LTR 517 D				36342.00	378656.69Cr	
07-05-2018	PRACHIKA		12010073	42273.00		336383.69Cr	
04-05-2018	YOGESH KUMAR		12010177	22273.00		314110.69Cr	



Principal  
Tulsiramji Gaikwad-Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste

IFSC Code : UBIN0534986

Branch Phone No : 0712-2524584

Phone No : 0712-2524584

Customer Care No: 1800222244

GOKULPETH NAGPUR

2. पास बुक की सुरक्षा और रक्षा सुनिश्चित करें. पास बुक गुम होने, चोरी होने, नष्ट होने या कटफट जाने पर डुप्लीकेट पास बुक हेतु आवेदन करें. डुप्लीकेट पास बुक नाममात्र के प्रभार पर जारी की जाती है.

Ensure safe custody of the pass book. In case it is lost, stolen, destroyed or spoilt, make an application for issuance of a duplicate pass book. Duplicate pass book is issued with nominal charge.

**चेक बुक की सुरक्षा: Cheque book safeguards:**

1. चेक लिखते समय स्थायी स्याही (बालपेन) का प्रयोग करें.  
While writing a cheque, use permanent ink (ball pen).
2. चेक पर आदाता के नाम एवं रकम के बाद शेष बची खाली जगह में एक रेखा खींच दें.  
After payee's name and amount, please draw a line in the space left on the cheque.
3. चेक में सभी ब्योरे लिखने एवं उनके सत्यापन के बाद ही उस पर हस्ताक्षर करें.  
A cheque should be signed after all details filled in and verified.
4. एमआईसीआर पट्टी पर कुछ न लिखें.  
Do not write on the MICR strip.
5. चेक किसी को प्रदान करने से पूर्व ऊपरी बाएं कोने पर दो समानांतर रेखाएं खींच कर चेक को रेखांकित कर दें. रेखांकित कर दें. रेखांकित चेक का भुगतान किसी अनधिकृत व्यक्ति को होने पर उसे पकड़ना आसान हो जाता है.  
Cross a cheque by drawing two parallel lines at the top left corner of the cheque before handing over. A crossed cheque makes it easy to track any wrong payment to an unintended beneficiary.
6. सुनिश्चित करें कि आप द्वारा जारी चेक के भुगतान हेतु आपके खाते में पर्याप्त शेषराशि है; अन्यथा बैंक द्वारा चेक लौटा दिया जायेगा तथा इस लेनदेन के लिए प्रभार लगाया जायेगा. इसके अतिरिक्त खाते में पर्याप्त शेष रखें बिना चेक जारी करने की स्थिति में आदाता द्वारा आपके विरुद्ध आपराधिक कारवाई भी की जा सकती है.  
Ensure that you have sufficient balance in the account to pay for the cheque you have issued. Bank will return the cheque and will charge you for the transaction. Besides, the payee can take criminal action against you for issuing a cheque without having the funds to pay for it.
7. यदि बैंक खाता संख्या के सत्यापन हेतु खाली चेक प्रदान करने के लिए कहा जाए; तो चेक प्रदान करने से पहले उस पर एक कोने से दूसरे कोने तक " निरस्त (Cancelled) " शब्द लिख दें.  
If asked to give a blank cheque for verification of bank account number, write the word 'Cancelled' diagonally across the cheque before giving it.

**यूनियन बैंक**  **Union Bank**  
ऑफ इंडिया of India

शाखा BRANCH

शाखा का पता Branch Address:

GOKULPETH NAGPUR

शाखा का फोन नं./Branch Phone No.:

N I T COMPLEX, WEST HIGH COURT ROAD,  
GOKULPET, DIST. NAGPUR, NAGPUR-440010  
0712-2524584

MAHARASHTRA

INDIA

खात क्र. Account No

IFSC Code : UBIN0534986

In the Name of :

नाम Name i)

349802010066032

ii)

(SB GENERAL)

iii)

M/S TULSTRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &amp; TECHN

पेशा Occupation

MS MOHAN RAMRAO GAIKWAD

MS GAJANAN KONDBAJI AWARI

पता Address

MISCELLANEOUS

खाता खोलने की तारीख

KH NO 8/1 MOHGAON WARDHA ROAD

Date of Opening A/c

NAGPUR

NAGPUR.....

Pin : 441108 MAHARASHTRA INDIA

नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered : 03-12-2011 हाँ / नहीं N

लेखाकार Accountant



*Tulstramji*  
Principal  
Tulstramji GaiKWad-Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste



दिनांक Date	विवरण Particulars	सोल आयडी SOL ID	चेक नं. CHQ. No.	निकाली गयी राशि DEBIT	जमा की गयी राशि CREDIT	जमाकर्ता के खाते में शेष राशि BALANCE	लेखाकर्ता आइएल INITIAL
04-03-2016	B/F					2134931.50Cr	
04-03-2016	SUMIT SATYA YADAV	49720	2072060	33645.00		2101286.50Cr	
04-03-2016	MAYUR VIJAY JOSHI	49720	2072050	35046.00		2066240.50Cr	
05-03-2016	SUMIT		02072017	37037.00		2029203.50Cr	
05-03-2016	VISHAL		02072018	37037.00		1992166.50Cr	
05-03-2016	INWARD REF. CHQ. No. 2072046 CHQ 49720			51.50		1992115.00Cr	
07-03-2016	UMESH R.	49720	2071990	20454.00		1971661.00Cr	
09-03-2016	SHRAJ WAMANRAO BARAPATRE	49720	2072186	30890.00		1940762.00Cr	
09-03-2016	PREMLAL RAJBALI CHAURASTY	49720	2072045	33645.00		1907117.00Cr	
10-03-2016	TULSIRAMJI		02072177	37037.00		1870080.00Cr	
10-03-2016	AMIT GANESH DEBNATH	40780	02072026	37037.00		1833043.00Cr	
11-03-2016	SHABNAM ABDULGAFFAR	40780	02072025	37037.00		1796006.00Cr	
14-03-2016	ANKITA BAIDYANATH SINGH	49720	2072024	37037.00		1758969.00Cr	
14-03-2016	KRISHNA SURENDRAKUMAR SIN	49720	2072046	33645.00		1725324.00Cr	
03-2016	449/17.3.16				1157035.00	1419397.00Cr	
19-03-2016	RTGS-TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL C UBINH16079202090841			1000000.00		419397.00Cr	
19-03-2016	Chrgs for RTGS Cust Pymnt:UBINH16079258402			53.50		419343.50Cr	
29-03-2016	SAIF NIYAZ		02072036	37037.00		382306.50Cr	
29-03-2016	MOHINI KUMBHARE		02071984	1040000.00		342306.50Cr	
13-03-2016	CHRG FOR RTGS CUST Pymnt:UBINH16079202090841			28.24		302827.26Cr	
13-03-2016	RTGS-INTSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL C UBINH16079202090841			2000000.00		102827.26Cr	
02-04-2016	RAJESH		02072016	37037.00		305269.50Cr	
02-04-2016	MOHINI KUMBHARE		02072043	33645.00		271624.50Cr	
02-04-2016	517 DT. 31.03.16				2564493.00	2836117.50Cr	
02-04-2016	508 DT. 31.03.16				126370.00	2962487.50Cr	
04-04-2016	SUJEET		02072006	40000.00		2922487.50Cr	
04-04-2016	SUMIT		02072039	37037.00		2885450.50Cr	
04-04-2016	AKSHAY		02072055	33645.00		2851805.50Cr	
06-04-2016	ADITYA RAJAN PALIWAL	49720	2072051	33645.00		2818160.50Cr	
06-04-2016	KRISHNA UDAYBHAN YADAV	49720	2072181	33645.00		2784515.50Cr	
06-04-2016	TULSIRAMJI		02072119	2500000.00		284515.50Cr	



*(Signature)*  
Principal  
Tulsiramji Gaiwad-Patil College  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste

2. पास बुक की सुरक्षित अभिरक्षा सुनिश्चित करें. पास बुक गुम, होने, चोरी होने, नष्ट होने या कटफट जाने पर डुप्लीकेट पास बुक हेतु आवेदन करें. डुप्लीकेट पास बुक नाममात्र के प्रभार पर जारी की जाती है.

Ensure safe custody of the pass book. In case it is lost, stolen, destroyed or spoilt, make an application for issuance of a duplicate pass book. Duplicate pass book is issued with nominal charge.

**चेक बुक की सुरक्षा: Cheque book safeguards:**

1. चेक लिखते समय स्थायी स्याही (बालपेन) का प्रयोग करें.  
While writing a cheque, use permanent ink (ball pen).
2. चेक पर आदाता के नाम एवं रकम के बाद शेष बची खाली जगह में एक रेखा खींच दें.  
After payee's name and amount, please draw a line in the space left on the cheque.
3. चेक में सभी ब्यौरे लिखने एवं उनके सत्यापन के बाद ही उस पर हस्ताक्षर करें.  
A cheque should be signed after all details filled in and verified.
4. एमआइसीआर पट्टी पर कुछ न लिखें.  
Do not write on the MICR strip.
5. चेक किसी को प्रदान करने से पूर्व ऊपरी बाएं कोने पर दो समानांतर रेखाएं खींच कर चेक को रेखांकित कर दें. रेखांकित कर दें. रेखांकित चेक का भुगतान किसी अनधिकृत व्यक्ति को होने पर उसे पकड़ना आसान हो जाता है.  
Cross a cheque by drawing two parallel lines at the top left corner of the cheque before handing over. A crossed cheque makes it easy to track any wrong payment to an unintended beneficiary.
6. सुनिश्चित करें कि आप द्वारा जारी चेक के भुगतान हेतु आपके खाते में पर्याप्त शेषराशि है; अन्यथा बैंक द्वारा चेक लौटा दिया जायेगा तथा इस लेनदेन के लिए प्रभार लगाया जायेगा. इसके अतिरिक्त खाते में पर्याप्त शेष रखें बिना चेक जारी करने की स्थिति में आदाता द्वारा आपके विरुद्ध आपराधिक कार्रवाई भी की जा सकती है.  
Ensure that you have sufficient balance in the account to pay for the cheque you have issued. Bank will return the cheque and will charge you for the transaction. Besides, the payee can take criminal action against you for issuing a cheque without having the funds to pay for it.
7. यदि बैंक खाता संख्या के सत्यापन हेतु खाली चेक प्रदान करने के लिए कहा जाए; तो चेक प्रदान करने से पहले उस पर एक कोने से दूसरे कोने तक " निरस्त (Cancelled) " शब्द लिख दें.  
If asked to give a blank cheque for verification of bank account number, write the word 'Cancelled' diagonally across the cheque before giving it.

**यूनियन बैंक**  **Union Bank**  
ऑफ इंडिया of India

शाखा BRANCH

शाखा का पता Branch Address:

शाखा का फोन नं./Branch Phone No. : 0712-2524584  
GOKULPETH NAGPUR  
T COMPLEX, WEST HIGH COURT ROAD,  
GOKULPET, DIST. NAGPUR, NAGPUR-440010

खात क्र. Account No

0712-2524584

In the Name of :

नाम Name i) 349802010066032  
ii) (SB GENERAL)  
iii) M/S TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECH.

पेशा Occupation

MS MOHAN RAMRAO GAIKWAD  
MS GAJANAN KONDBAJI AWARI

पता Address

MISCELLANEOUS  
KH NO 8/1 MOHGAON WARDHA ROAD  
NAGPUR

खाता खोलने की तारीख  
Date of Opening A/c

नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered : हाँ Y / नहीं N

MAHARASHTRA INDIA  
IFSC Code : UBIN0534986

Address of the Office of Banking Ombudsman  
C/o Reserve Bank of India  
Garment House, Ground Floor  
Dr. Annie Besant Road,  
Worli, Mumbai - 400 018  
E-mail : bomumbai@rbi.org.in

NAGPUR.....  
Pin : 441108 MAHARASHTRA INDIA

लेखाकार Accountant



  
**Principal**  
Tulsiramji Gaikwad Patil College  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Attest

Please Turn Over:

दिनांक Date	विवरण Particulars	सोल आयडी SOL ID	चेक नं. CHQ. No.	निकाली गयी राशि DEBIT	जमा की गयी राशि CREDIT	जमाकर्ता के खाते में शेष राशि BALANCE	लेखाकर्ता आधार INITIAL
	B/F					521111.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-BHAGYASHREE GHANSHYAM KAND SA	80120		4640.00		3206471.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-VAIBHAV VISHNU MESHRAM SAA126	80120		4640.00		3201831.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-ANKITA GURUDAS ASKAR SAA12609	80120		4640.00		3197191.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-ADITYA SANJAY DHAWALE SAA1260	80120		4640.00		3192551.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-VANEKSHA RAJU KAPATE SAA12609	80120		4640.00		3187911.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-VINITA NAINESHWAR TANDULKA SA	80120		3774.00		3184137.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-SAURABH SUNIL AKULWAR SAA1260	80120		4640.00		3179497.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-JITENDRA VINAYAK APURKAR SAA1	80120		600.00		3178897.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-TUSHAR ANANDRAO CHACHERE SAA1	80120		4640.00		3174257.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-AKSHAY VIJAY GITE SAA12609747	80120		4640.00		3169617.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-MADAVI ANAND RAJU SAA12609748	80120		4640.00		3164977.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-TODASE ANKUSH SHALIKRAM SAA12	80120		4640.00		3160337.00Cr	
27-02-2015	PRATIK YAMAWAR			3900.00		3156437.00Cr	
27-02-2015	Inward reject for: S11826854	47380			4640.00	3161077.00Cr	
27-02-2015	10135516		02072239	203000.00		3141077.00Cr	
27-02-2015	NEFTO-VISHU BHASKARRAO SAA126	80120		4640.00		3136437.00Cr	
03-03-2015	TULSIRAMJI		02072240	700000.00		463397.00Cr	
18-03-2015	LT. 341/16.3.2015				744664.00	1208061.00Cr	
24-03-2015	ALI SATF		02072229	37037.00		1171024.00Cr	
24-03-2015	ABDUL RTIZWAN		02072230	37037.00		1133987.00Cr	
25-03-2015	RTGS-TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL C UBINH1508		02072158	500000.00		633987.00Cr	
25-03-2015	Chrgs for RTGS Cust Pymnt:UBINH15084421963			26.00		633961.00Cr	
04-04-2015	C				5304836.00	5938797.00Cr	
06-04-2015	101/35516 TGPC		02072159	5000000.00		938797.00Cr	
06-04-2015	LET 380/31.03.2015				41634.00	980431.00Cr	
06-04-2015	LET 398/31.03.2015				70305.00	1070736.00Cr	
06-04-2015	LET 382/31.03.2015				120756.00	1191492.00Cr	
08-04-2015	RAHULKUMAR RAMBHAU MATHAN	49720	2072157	36337.00		1155155.00Cr	
09-04-2015	RTGS-TULSIRAM GAIKWAD PATIL COL UBINH1509		02071938	500000.00		655155.00Cr	
09-04-2015	Chrgs for RTGS Cust Pymnt:UBINH15099072061			26.00		655129.00Cr	
11-04-2015	386/31.03.15				460558.00	1115687.00Cr	
13-04-2015	TR EXAM FEE			23544.00		1092143.00Cr	
13-04-2015	NEFTO-ANCHAL SHUBHASH MUTKURE SAA13	80120		2320.00		1089823.00Cr	



*Tulsi Ramji Gaikwad Patil*  
Principal  
Tulsi Ramji Gaikwad-Patil College of  
Engineering & Technology,  
Nagpur

True Copy Atteste